Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

102356486

Attorney Docket No. 124-00003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102350400				
	/ER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Please record the attached original documents or copy the				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving			
2-3-03 BIOCURE, INC.	party(ies):			
Suite 100	BIOCOMPATIBLES UK LIMITED			
2975 Gateway Drive	Chapman House, Farnham Business Park			
Norcross, Georgia 30071	Weydon Lane,			
	Farnham, Surrey GU9 8QL, England			
[] Individual(s) [] Association	6.11 - 11 - 14 - 24 - 20 - 21 - 21 - 21			
[] General Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership [X] Corporation - State Georgia	[] Individual(s) Citizenship			
[] Other	[] Association			
[1000]	[X] Limited Partnership England			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Corporation-State			
[] Yes [] No	[] Other			
Nature of Conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from			
[] Other	Assignment)			
Execution Date: January 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	[] Yes [x] No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	A D			
A Trademork Application No. (a)	D. Trademark Designation No. (a)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/074,250	B. Trademark Registration No.(97)			
- 78/094,574				
78/094,594	CTIC CTIC			
Additional numbers attac				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and			
correspondence concerning document	registrations involved:3			
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$90.00			
Daniel D. Fetterley	[x] Enclosed			
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	[] Authorized to charge to deposit			
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000			
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if			
	paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature:				
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.	1			
Daniel D. Fetterley	Litter 1/27/03			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	nents and document:3			
/04/2003 MUELLER 00000151 78074250				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 00 00 CERTIFICATE	COT MAIL INC			
50.00 DP CERTIFICATE	E OF MAILING			
hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as firs			
lass mail in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this				
f January, 2003.				
D 11D F:# 1	00.000			
Daniel D. Fetterley	20,323			
Name 1	Reg. No.			
Warrel 61 Fettoster 1/27/03				
Signature	Date			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, BIOCURE, INC of Suite 100, 2975 Gateway Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Assignor") owns and has a bona fide intent-to-use the marks listed below ("the Marks") in connection with embolic devices for occluding blood vessels;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent-to-use the Marks in commerce in connection with the above described goods, such applications for registration being as follows:

Appln. No.	<u>Mark</u>		
78/074,250	GELSPHERES		
78/094,574	VISISPHERES		
78/094,594	CHEMOSPHERES		

WHEREAS, Biocompatibles UK Limited, a U.K. business entity, of Chapman House, Farnham Business Park, Weydon Lane, Farnham, Surrey GU9 8QL, England ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent-to-use The Marks and the pending applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to The Marks and pending applications therefore, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent-to-use the Marks

- 1 -

Executed and delivered this	8 ^{+L} day of	January	, 200 2 .
	BIOGURE, INC. Name: Collen A. Title: General	beard Counsel	

Personally appeared before me this & day of \(\) day, 2002, Collen Beard known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she is authorized to act for Biocure, Inc. and that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Person authorized to administer oaths

Diplomatic or Consular Officer of the United States

- 2 -

RECORDED: 02/03/2003